

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 5/2022
CrIM No. 8/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

v/s

Pankaj Sharma

...Respondent(s)

Through:-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent returnable within two weeks. Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 05.04.2022.

Meanwhile, the trial court shall not insist on the personal appearance of the petitioner on the next date which is stated to be fixed on 11.03.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.03.2022
SUNIL-I