

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.5/2022
CrIM No.8/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No.6/2022
CrIM Nos.2089/2022 & 9/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate.

V/s

Pankaj Sharna

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

02.06.2023

On mention, the matter is taken out of turn.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment. Adjourned as
prayed for.

List on **12.07.2023**.

Jammu:
02.06.2023
Surinder

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**