

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.5/2022  
In  
TrP (CrI) No.10/2021  
CRM(M) No.6/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt. and  
another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Choudhary, Advocate vice  
Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

**Vs**

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Prithvi Raj Darora, Adovcate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the  
petitioners. Adjourned.

List on **19.07.2023**.

**( Vinod Chatterji Koul )  
Judge**

Jammu  
12.07.2023  
Avish Kohli