

Sr. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 05/2022
Along with connected matters

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

Vs

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

09.08.2024

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are trying to settle the matter amicably outside the Court.

List on 18.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
09.08.2024
Tarun