

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 5/2022
CrlM No. 8/2022
c/w
TrP (Crl) No. 10/2021

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate

Vs

Pankaj Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(14.07.2025)

On perusal of the pleadings, it is found that there is an element of amicable settlement between the parties with regard to the dispute raised in this petition.

The case is, thus, referred to the Coordinator, Mediation Centre, for reference of this case to the Mediator under the Special Mediation Drive- "Mediation for the Nation", to be taken up on **21.07.2025**.

Parties are directed through their counsel to participate in the Mediation on the appointed date.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.07.2025
Suraj K. Singh