

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.05/2022
c/w
TrP (Crl) No.10/2021
CRM(M) No.06/2022

Gravity Concrete Solutions Pvt.Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate.

Vs

Pankaj Sharma Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

01. Since the present case requires a detailed consideration, it is admitted to hearing.
02. Post admission notice is waived by Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate on behalf of respondent who has submitted that reply already filed be treated as counter. *Ordered accordingly.*
03. List on 21.05.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Eva